Date: September 29, 2008

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium

Division of Environmental Health and Engineering
1901 Bragaw Street, Suite 200

Anchorage, Alaska 99508-3440

Document Distribution

Document Type: Amendment No. 4 to the Financial Assistance Sub-Award
Project No.: AN 02-G14

Project Location: Hughes, Alaska

Execution Date: September 24, 2008

The individuals below were sent a copy of this document:

Wilmer Beetus, Mayor, City of Hughes
Environmental Health Director, TCC

Betty Sorenson, Denali Commission, Anchorage
Denali Daniels, Denali Commission, Anchorage
Paul Morrison, DEHE, Anchorage

Joseph Durrenberger, DEHE, Anchorage

Jan Nofsinger, DEHE, Anchorage

Carolyn Hickey, DEHE, Anchorage

Lola Ferguson, DEHE, Anchorage

cc: Program Services, DEHE, Anchorage

For additional information, please contact:

Christina Anderson
1-800-560-8637, extension 4061

LR: 09/19/07

-

g



i i 5 iy ST £ i 1
i Gl i e o i
et HHE LR R L L G Stk R
Division of Envi tal Health and Engineen

Inistrative Amendment

No. 4 to the

Financial Assistance Sub-Award

A

A Health Facility Improvement Project Between:

The Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium and

The City of Hughes, Alaska
Project No, AN 02-G14




ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
CITY OF HUGHES, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 02-G14

To update the record of this project, ANTHC identifies revised terms and conditions in this
admintistrative amendment,

APPROVED BY: 5; /S‘;%Ag %//%(OW

Matthew Dixoﬁ,tP/.E. >
Director of Operations
DEHE, ANTHC



ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
CITY OF HUGHES, ALASKA

PROJECT NO. AN 02-G14

TABLE OF CONTENTS

....................................................................................................................

...............................................................................................

B 1. Changes in FUnding ..ottt sisnsrsses e e seessessessssss e esasssnnes
B 2. Revised Cost Estimate Table

..........................................................................................



ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO THE
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE SUB-AWARD
HEALTH FACILITY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
CITY OF HUGHES, ALASKA

PROJECT NOQO. AN (2-G14

DATE OF AMENDMENT:
September 2008

A. INTRODUCTION

Throughout this Amendment these entities are referred to as follows:

City of Hughes = City

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium = ANTHC
Division of Environmental Health and Engineering = DEHE
Denali Commission = Commission
Community Development Block Grant = CDBG

On July 10, 2002, ANTHC and the City executed a Financial Assistance Sub-Award
(FSA) authorized by the Denali Commission to complete design studies and
construction planning for a new health clinic in Hughes, Alaska.

The project was funded by Denali Commission Financial Assistance Award Project
No. 0071-DC-2002-124, dated April 2002.

The project has previously been amended as follows:

Amendment No. 1 to the FSA added $33,437 of Commission funding, via award
0071-DC-2002-124, Amendment No. 1, for a total award of $91,337.

Administrative Amendment No. 2 to the FSA de-obligated the remaining $31,274
from the Commission’s $33,437 FY02 contribution. It also identified the program
management fee of $45,669, which had not been reflected in previous project
documents.

Amendment No. 3 to the FSA expanded the project scope to include construction of
the new health clinic.



HUGHES, FSA ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT NO. 4
PROJECT NO. AN 02-G14

B. RECOMMENDED CHANGES

In order to complete the scope of this project, the following changes are necessary:

PAGE 2

SEPTEMBER 2008

B 1. Changes in Funding
This administrative amendment removes $1,200 from ANTHC support services
charges and adds it to external construction management charges.
B 2. Revised Cost Estimate Table
Job Scope | | £ Unit Total Funding g‘;:gfs T AT
Type of Work o Cost Cost Denali FY02| Denali FY02 FY08 FYO05 FY08
M-DS c'ﬁﬁisc;gn health | {19! ¢e0063 | $60,063 | $57.900 $2,163
Construct new
M-CL [health clinic 11LS| $1,509,705 | $1,509,705 $1,180,929 | $303,776 | $25,000
Program
M-PP |management 1|LS $45,669 $45.669 $45,669
M-CB | ANTHC support services charges $186,708 $186,708
M-CM Construct new $1,200 $1,200
Total Award | $1,803,345 $103,56 $2,163 $1,368,837 | $303,776 | $25,000

This document constitutes Administrative Amendment No. 4 to the FSA for health facilities
construction in Hughes, Alaska. All other sections of the original FSA and previous amendments

remain in effect as agreed upon and executed.




